ADAIR COUNTY COMMISSION MINUTES
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 27, 2017
11TH DAY OCTOBER ADJOURNED

The Adair County Commission convened &t 8:30 a.m. on November 27, 2017 in the Courthouse
at Kirksville. Commissioner King and Com:missioner Thompson were present. Presiding
Commissioner Pickens was absent.

At 9:00 a.m., Commissioner Thompson moved to accept the 2018 Adair County Holiday
Schedule to include November 23 and Decizmber 24, 2018. Commissioner King seconded the
motion. Both voted in favor of the motion. The 2018 holidays include: Monday, January 1,
2018 —New Year’s Day; Monday, January 15, 2018 — Martin Luther King Jr. Day; Monday,
February 12, 2018 — Lincoln’s Birthday; Monday, February 19, 2018 — Washington’s Birthday;
Tuesday, May 8, 2018 — Truman Day; Monday, May 28, 2018 — Memorial Day; Wednesday,
July 4, 2018 - Independence Day; Monday. September 3, 2018 — Labor Day; Monday, October 8
2018 — Columbus Day; Monday, November 12, 2018 — Veteran’s Day; Thursday, November 22,
2018 and Friday, November 23, 2018 - Thanksgiving Holiday; Monday, December 24, 2018 —
Christmas Eve; and Tuesday, December 25, 2018 - Christmas Day.
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At 9:45 a.m., Commissioner Thompson mcved to approve a 2% cost of living allowance for all

Adair County employees. This will also include Adair County Elected Officials. Commissioner
King seconded the motion. Both voted in iavor of the motion. The increase will begin with the
first full payroll in 2018.

At 10:00 a.m., Commissioner King moved to sustain the $.50 cent per mile reimbursement for
mileage during 2018. Commissioner Thompson seconded the motion. Both voted in favor of
the motion.

Commissioner Thompson e-mailed Kelly Schmitz of Wireless Planning, LLC (an agent for US
Cellular) that Adair County had no ordinarices or zoning provisions that would impact their
scope of work to modify US Cellular equipment sites at 16585 Hwy 6, Novinger; 24687
Beechwood Trail, Hwy 11 Southwest of Kirksville; and 16980 Hazel Green Way, Hwy 11
Northeast of Kirksville.

The Commission spent the remainder of the day attending to County business.

The Adair County Commission adjourned at 4:00 p.m. on November 27, 2017.

Unscheduled Public Walk-Ins and other Non-Agenda Items for Monday, November 27,
2017:

John Kelsall — Drain tube
Marion Rehm - Bricge

Mark Moyer — Right of way
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